

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 4650 OF 2013**

United Cable Operator's Welfare Association ..... Appellant

VERSUS

Telecom Regulatory Authority of India ..... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PREFINAL HEARING**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.05.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.  
The appeal is admitted. "**

It is submitted that NLPA was issued on 19.06.2013 to the sole respondent through Tribunal. Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent but has not filed counter affidavit. No statement of case has been filed by both the parties. Original Record is not required in the matter vide Registry's Circular dated 03.12.2014.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 06th DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocate  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR