

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4650 of 2013

UNITED CABLE OPERATOR'S WELFARE ASSOCIATION

APPELLANT

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. Case called out. None is present for the appellant to press the appeal.
2. The appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

.....J.
[MANOJ MISRA]

.....J.
[SANDEEP MEHTA]

**New Delhi;
07th August, 2025**

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4650/2013

UNITED CABLE OPERATOR'S WELFARE ASSO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 1/2013 FOR STAY
APPLICATION ON IA 3/2013

IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 3/2013 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 07-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Shweta Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is dismissed for non prosecution in terms of the Signed
Order placed on the file.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)